TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM301336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Double Eagle Brands 1 N.V.		02/07/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NETHERLANDS ANTILLES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Double Eagle Brands 1 B.V.
Street Address:	Hoofdstraat 14
City:	Schiedam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3114 GG
Entity Type:	private limited liability company: NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3831082	MODERNITAGE
Registration Number:	2389585	NOLET
Registration Number:	4255974	NOLET'S ESTD 1691
Registration Number:	4114276	THE NEW FACE OF GIN
Serial Number:	85839043	EXCELLENCE OF SPIRIT
Serial Number:	85889429	NOLET'S
Serial Number:	85955641	NOLET'S ESTD 1691
Serial Number:	85273724	THE NOLET DISTILLERY 1691 EST D 1691 EST
Serial Number:	85273728	ESTD 1691 NOLET'S DRY GIN SILVER IMPORTE
Serial Number:	85218340	NOLET'S HOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026375910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 202-637-5600

Email: dcptotrademarkmail@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Kurian Shaw

Address Line 1: Hogan Lovells US LLP 555 13th Street NW Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0910 900286108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031822-00032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna Kurian Shaw
SIGNATURE:	/AKS/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2014
Total Attachments: 5	
source=DOUBLE EAGLE BRANDS 1	N.V. assignment#page1.tif
source=DOUBLE EAGLE BRANDS 1	N.V. assignment#page2.tif
source=DOUBLE EAGLE BRANDS 1	N.V. assignment#page3.tif

source=DOUBLE EAGLE BRANDS 1 N.V. assignment#page4.tif source=DOUBLE EAGLE BRANDS 1 N.V. assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0911

EXTRACT TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Double Eagle Brands 1 N.V., a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands Antilles and as of 10 October 2010 legally existing under the laws of Curaçao, with corporate seat at Willemstad, Curaçao and having its office at Kaya W.F.G. Mensing 32, Willemstad, Curaçao ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks "NOLET", NOLET'S", "MODERNITAGE", "THE NEW FACE OF GIN" and "EXCELLENCE OF SPIRIT" and of the trademark registrations and applications for registration listed on the Schedule attached hereto (together: the "Relevant Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to and in accordance with the Deed of Transfer dated 31 December 2013 between Assignor and Double Eagle Brands 1 B.V., a private limited liability company organised under the laws of the Netherlands, registered with the Dutch Chamber of Commerce under number 58754776, with corporate seat in Schiedam, the Netherlands and having its office at Hoofdstraat 14, 3114 GG, Schiedam, the Netherlands, ("Assignee"), Assignor has transferred to Assignee, effective as of 31 December 2013, all of Assignor's business to which the Relevant Trademarks pertain, including any and all rights and obligations in the Relevant Trademarks and the goodwill associated with such business;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee hereby execute this extract of the Deed of Transfer for the purposes of recording the aforementioned assignment at trade mark and similar registries around the world, as determined in the Deed of Transfer;

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to fully cooperate with Assignee in completing any further documents reasonably requested by Assignee in order to complete the recording thereof (where appropriate), at the cost of Assignee, at trade mark and similar registries around the world.

(signature page to follow)

REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0912

Agreed and executed on _____

Double Eagle Brands 1 N.V.

Name: L. Brugman Title : Director A

Double Eagle Brands 1 N.V.

: The United That Company N.V.

Name : R.S. Mijnheer Title : Director B

Double Eagle Brands 1 N.V.

: The United Trust Company N.V.

Name

Title

Double Eagle Brands 1 B.V.

represented by the Authorised Person as defined in the attached power of attorney:

Name: Title:

Afarimense RE Nommensen ED Counsel + cuithouted signothure for P.C. Elias, Director

SCHEDULE

List of trademark registrations/applications

₃™RADEMARK **
REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0914

1
ĴŰ

1/2

14-Jan-2014

NOLET'S HOUSE	NOLET'S (fles zilver)	NOLET'S (fles goud)	NOLET'S	NOLETS	NOLET'S	NOLET	MODERNITAGE	EXCELLENCE OF SPIRIT
Word mark	Three dimensional mark	Three dimensional mark	Word/device mark	Word/device mark	Word mark	Word mark	Word mark	Word mark
United States of America								
14-01-11 85218340	22-03-11 85273728	22-03-11 85273724	10-06-13 85955641	25-02-11 85251981	28-03-13 85889429	01-06-99 75718,498	08-12-09 77888750	01-02-13 85839043
				11-12-12 4255974		26-09-00 2389585	10-08-10 3831082	
16,25,33,35, 41,43	씂	33	28	33	28	33	33	33
Application accepted	Filed	Filed	Filed	Registered	Filed	Registered	Registered	Application accepted
Double Eagle Brands 1 N.V.								

Novaga (Coloran property

TRADEMARK -

Trademark/design

90%

Country

Application Date
Application No.

Registration Date Registration No.

Classies)

Status

Registered owner

Renewal

26-09-20

10-08-20

11-12-22

REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 04/14/2014

THE NEW FACE OF GIN	NOLET'S THE	Trademark/design	
E OF GIN	NOLET'S THE NEW FACE OF GIN	esign	
Word mark	Word mark	Type.	
United States of America	United States of America	Соивту	
28-06-11 85358060	02-02-10 77926446	Application Date Application No.	
20·03-12 4114276		Registration Date Registration No.	
33	33	Class(es)	
Registered	Application accepted	Status	
Double Eagle Brands 1 N.V.	Double Eagle Brands 1 N.V.	Registered owner	
20-03-22		Renewat	Movagram)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005259 FRAME: 0916